| | 71754 | *98 Dei | 18 P3-24 | Vol. <u><i>mg8</i></u> F | age 46443 |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|
| | | | | | |
| | | | STATE OF OREC | | |
| | | | County of Klamath ss. Filed for record at request of: | | |
| | | | | tle & Escrow | |
| | | | on this 18th | day of Decembe | r A.D., <u>1998</u> |
| | | | at <u>3:24</u> in Vol. M98 | o'clock P | M. and duly recorded |
| When recorded | d return to: | | | | Letsch, County Clerk |
| YOCKEY | | | By | Kordlun K | sol |
| c/o REGION | VAL TRUSTEE SERVICE enue Suite #400 | S | Fee, \$15.00 | • | Deputy. |
| Seattle, WA 98104 | | 0 | | la de la companya de | 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - |
| | | ASPEN 9 | 182460 | | |
| Loan No. | 660012-00-110041 | | | Trustee No. 4 | 15924 |
| Dated | ment of Successor December 2, 1983 | Irustee and | Deed of Full 1 | Reconveyance | |
| Recording No | 31250 | | Recorded | December 5, 1983 | |
| Rerecord as | | | Boek: M83 | Page: 2075 | 57 |
| County of | KLAMATH | | State: OR | | |
| Trustors: | CHARLES J. YOCKE | Y AND ESTHER | C. YOCKEY | | |
| Trustee: | TRANSAMERICA TITI | E INSURANCE (| OMPANY | | |
| Beneficiary: | TRANSAMERICA FIN | ANCIAL SERVI | CES. INC | | |
| Whereas the un trustee in the place | dersigned has recieved from ce and stead of the trustee n | n the beneficiary a named, and has rec | Specific and Limited orded that document | Power of Attorney to | o appoint a new |
| SERVICES COR | THEREFORE, in view of the POPATION, an licensed Comparison of the POPATION, as successor truster the second | he premises, the up | idersigned hereby ap | points REGIONAL T | RUSTEE |
| person(s) legally | USTEE, having received f ed by the Deed of Trust hav entitled thereto, all the estat | te now held by it u | ed, does hereby Reco ader said Deed of Tn | onvey Without Warra | nty, to the |
| • | TNESS WHEREOF, the un thorized officer(s). | | reunto caused their n | ames to be signed an | d affixed hereunto |
| NKA HOUSEHO | A FINANCIAL SERVICE LD FINANCE CORPORA | S, INC TION II | REGIONAL TRUS | STEE SERVICES CO |)RP. |
| By gu | ** | | Marilee Hakinen T | | |
| Joseph H. Sipavic State of Washing | | | State of Washington | n |) |
| County of King |) | | County of King | -f 11 |) |
| On <u>276</u> , 1998, before me personally | | | On $12/10$ 1998, before me personally appeared Marilee Hakkinen, being duly sworn did say the she is | | |
| appeared Joseph H. Sipavich, Attorney in fact | | | Treasurer of Regional Trustee Services Corp., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said | | |
| for Household Finance Corp. II, acknowledged that he signed the same as his | | | Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and | | |
| voluntary act and deed for said principal for the | | | she acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. | | |
| uses therein mentioned, and on oath states that said power of attorney has not been revoked. | | | Della ins | | |
| Tiller N Sound | | | Rebecca N. Spencer | | |
| Rebecca N. Spencer NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington | | | NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington Residing at Redmond. Expires 02-15-02 | | |
| Residing at Redmo | C for the State of Washingtond. Expires 02-15-02 | on | Residing at Kedmon | iu. Expires 02-15-02 | |
| | | | REBECCA N SI | PENCER | |
| REBECCA N SPENCER STATE OF WASHINGTON | | | S'a' H WASH AL'ON | | |
| NOTARY | - PUBLIC | | NU ANT IN SU | hilling . | |
| MY COMMISSION EX | PIRES 2-15-02 | | MY COMMISSION EXPISE | 52-15-02 | |